James Erskine Public School Works notification | 23 August 2024

Dear staff, parents and carers,

On <u>9 August 2024</u> we provided you with an update regarding the repair work to the burst water main on Peppertree Road, outside James Erskine Public School.

Work dates have now been confirmed.

On Monday 9 September 2024, our contractor will be onsite with the Sydney Water team during the night to replace a faulty valve in our line in preparation for the repair work.

On Tuesday 10 September 2024 at 4 pm, water to the school will be turned off and repair work will take place during the evening.

Water will be turned back on before school starts on Wednesday 11 September. The work will not affect school operations.

If you have any questions about this planned work, please contact us on 1300 482 651 or schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au.

Please note our community phone and email are staffed from Monday to Friday between 9 am and 5 pm.

Once again, we appreciate your ongoing support and patience during this important work.



